Bulletin 700-HG Power Relay
Product Selection
Power Relay with Screw Terminals #6-32 for Coil, #8-32 for Contacts
Description Contact Ratings Wiring Diagrams Coil Voltage Cat. No.⋆  ‡
SPST-NO-DM
1 Form X
AgCdO Contacts
40 A
(A600)
24V AC 700-HG45A24
120V AC 700-HG45A1
240V AC 700-HG45A2
277V AC 700-HG45A27
480V AC 700-HG45A4
12V DC 700-HG45Z12
24V DC 700-HG45Z24
48V DC 700-HG45Z48
SPST-NO-DM 110V DC 700-HG45Z1
SPDT
1-pole
1 Form C
AgCdO Contacts
40 A
(A600)
24V AC 700-HG46A24
120V AC 700-HG46A1
240V AC 700-HG46A2
12V DC 700-HG46Z12
24V DC 700-HG46Z24
48V DC 700-HG46Z48
SPDT 110V DC 700-HG46Z1
DPST-NO
2-pole
2 Form A
AgCdO Contacts
40 A
(A600)
24V AC 700-HG47A24
120V AC 700-HG47A1
240V AC 700-HG47A2
480V AC 700-HG47A4
12V DC 700-HG47Z12
24V DC 700-HG47Z24
48V DC 700-HG47Z48
DPST-NO 110V DC 700-HG47Z1
DPDT
2-pole
2 Form C
AgCdO Contacts
40 A
(A600)
24V AC 700-HG42A24
120V AC 700-HG42A1
240V AC 700-HG42A2
277 AC 700-HG42A27
12V DC 700-HG42Z12
24V DC 700-HG42Z24
48V DC 700-HG42Z48
110V DC 700-HG42Z1
220V DC 700-HG42Z2
DPDT 250V DC 700-HG42Z25
⋆ Auxiliary Snap Switch Option: Add suffix (-5) to the selected Bulletin 700-HG relay Cat. No., except for the 220V DC add (-5L).
‡ Magnetic Blowout Option: Add suffix (-6) to the selected Bulletin 700‐HG relay Cat. No. (suppresses the arc when switching DC loads – ratings listed below).
Auxiliary Snap Action Switch
Contact Material Rating Dielectric Withstand V (1 Min.)
SPDT (1 Form C) Silver Cad. Ox. 10 A at 120 or 240 Resistive 1500V AC RMS Contact to Frame
Specifications